Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

1/23/2023

1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023

RMP23-000236

RMP23-000238
RMP23-000237

RMP23-000239

RMP23-000240

RMP23-000241

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3605 EDISON PL

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1300 HICKS RD

JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD
1300 HICKS RD

2400 GOLF RD

2306 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1895
ROHLWING RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
1865 TAFT AVE

8 OXFORD

3800 CENTRAL RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3708 BOBWHITE LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2015 VERMONT ST
3004 HAWK LN

3600 HOLLY LN

2901 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

ALARM

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/24/2023 9:11:02 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/23/2023

1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023

RMP23-000242

RMP23-000244
RMP23-000243

RMP23-000245

RMP23-000246
RMP23-000247

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2304 PARK ST

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

5015 WEBER DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4738 ARBOR DR

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:3401
PHEASANT DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3900 BERDNICK ST
2122 PLUM GROVE RD
4 POCASSET ON ASBURY
2400 GOLF RD

2806 MARTIN LN

4700 ARBOR DR

1445 HICKS RD

4373 LINCOLN AVE

4802 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4600 TALL OAKS LN
1950 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident

ELEVATOR CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
FAMILY PROBLEM

LOUD SUBJECT

MAN WITH KNIFE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

HOLD UP ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

THREAT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DOMESTIC

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/24/2023 9:11:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/24/2023 9:11:02 AM



