



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/23/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		3605 EDISON PL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		1300 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/23/2023		1300 HICKS RD	ALARM	
1/23/2023		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023	RMP23-000236	2306 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1895 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/23/2023		1865 TAFT AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		8 OXFORD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/23/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023	RMP23-000238	3708 BOBWHITE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023	RMP23-000237	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		2015 VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023	RMP23-000239	3004 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		3600 HOLLY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023	RMP23-000240	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	
1/23/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023	RMP23-000241	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/23/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		2304 PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000242</b>	5015 WEBER DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD SUBJECT	
1/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000244</b>	4738 ARBOR DR	MAN WITH KNIFE	
1/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000243</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3401 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023		2122 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/23/2023		4 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023		2400 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/23/2023		2806 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000245</b>	4700 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		1445 HICKS RD	THREAT	
1/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000246</b>	4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000247</b>	4802 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2023		4600 TALL OAKS LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER